
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 01/12/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,324,526
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,390,753

1 01/03/24 Wed $20,452,528 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,100,000 1.981 3.4% 3.4% 3rd Payment 1,460,290
2 01/06/24 Sat $25,261,928 $37,709,611 $35,000,000 $17,300,000 2.018 4.2% 7.5% 4th Payment 1,533,305
3 01/08/24 Mon $15,731,002 $48,505,050 $46,000,000 $22,800,000 2.018 2.7% 10.0% 5th Payment 1,609,970

-14.18% -17.00% 4 01/10/24 Wed $17,553,334 $60,551,070 $60,000,000 $29,700,000 2.018 3.0% 12.6% 6th Payment 1,690,468

-3.00% -3.00% 5 01/13/24 Sat $24,504,070 $77,482,065 $77,000,000 $38,100,000 2.021 4.1% 16.2% 7th Payment 1,774,992
1.00% 1.00% 6 01/15/24 Mon $15,888,312 $88,401,669 $88,000,000 $43,500,000 2.021 2.7% 18.5% 8th Payment 1,863,741

10.19% 10.19% 7 01/17/24 Wed $19,342,019 $101,694,911 $100,000,000 $49,500,000 2.021 3.3% 21.1% 9th Payment 1,956,929
5.00% 5.00% 8 01/20/24 Sat $25,729,274 $119,264,628 $119,000,000 $58,900,000 2.021 4.3% 24.5% 10th Payment 2,054,775
8.81% 8.81% 9 01/22/24 Mon $17,288,072 $129,748,680 $131,000,000 $64,800,000 2.021 2.9% 26.7% 11th Payment 2,157,514
2.34% 2.34% 10 01/24/24 Wed $19,794,622 $141,752,787 $143,000,000 $70,800,000 2.021 3.3% 29.2% 12th Payment 2,265,389
5.50% 5.50% 11 01/27/24 Sat $27,144,384 $158,214,029 $161,000,000 $79,700,000 2.021 4.5% 32.4% 13th Payment 2,378,659
4.00% 4.00% 12 01/29/24 Mon $17,979,595 $169,117,444 $173,000,000 $85,600,000 2.021 3.0% 34.4% 14th Payment 2,497,592

13.00% 13.00% 13 01/31/24 Wed $22,367,923 $182,682,084 $133,000,000 $65,809,005 2.021 3.8% 36.9% 15th Payment 2,622,471
6.00% 6.00% 14 02/03/24 Sat $28,773,047 $200,131,001 $147,000,000 $72,700,000 2.021 4.8% 39.9% 16th Payment 2,753,595
6.36% 6.36% 15 02/05/24 Mon $19,123,097 $211,727,873 $156,000,000 $77,200,000 2.021 3.2% 41.9% 17th Payment 2,891,275
5.26% 5.26% 16 02/07/24 Wed $23,544,476 $226,006,013 $167,000,000 $82,600,000 2.021 3.9% 44.2% 18th Payment 3,035,839
3.53% 3.53% 17 02/10/24 Sat $29,788,735 $244,070,877 $181,000,000 $89,600,000 2.021 5.0% 46.9% 19th Payment 3,187,630
4.86% 4.86% 18 02/12/24 Mon $20,052,480 $256,231,357 $195,000,000 $96,500,000 2.021 3.4% 48.7% 20th Payment 3,347,012
6.00% 6.00% 19 02/14/24 Wed $24,957,144 $271,366,186 $206,000,000 $101,900,000 2.021 4.2% 50.9% 21st Payment 3,514,363

15.00% 15.00% 20 02/17/24 Sat $34,257,046 $292,140,779 $222,000,000 $109,800,000 2.021 5.7% 53.7% 22nd Payment 3,690,081
14.47% 14.47% 21 02/19/24 Mon $22,954,074 $306,563,910 $231,000,000 $114,300,000 2.021 3.9% 55.4% 23rd Payment 3,874,585
8.45% 8.45% 22 02/21/24 Wed $27,066,023 $325,012,240 $246,000,000 $121,700,000 2.021 4.5% 57.5% 24th Payment 4,068,314
3.27% 3.27% 23 02/24/24 Sat $35,377,251 $348,937,231 $268,000,000 $132,600,000 2.021 5.9% 60.0% 25th Payment 4,271,730
1.00% 1.00% 24 02/26/24 Mon $23,183,615 $364,304,566 $288,000,000 $142,500,000 2.021 3.9% 61.5% 26th Payment 4,485,316

12.00% 12.00% 25 02/28/24 Wed $30,313,946 $384,447,471 $302,000,000 $149,400,000 2.021 5.1% 63.5% 27th Payment 4,709,582
10.99% 10.99% 26 03/02/24 Sat $39,265,211 $411,006,783 $325,000,000 $160,800,000 2.021 6.5% 65.8% 28th Payment 4,945,061
11.35% 11.35% 27 03/04/24 Mon $25,814,955 $428,438,132 $348,000,000 $172,200,000 2.021 4.3% 67.3% 29th Payment 5,192,314
15.20% 15.20% 28 03/06/24 Wed $34,921,665 $452,044,280 $370,000,000 $183,100,000 2.021 5.8% 69.2% 30th Payment 5,451,930
17.00% 17.00% 29 03/09/24 Sat $45,940,297 $483,098,746 $400,000,000 $197,900,000 2.021 7.6% 71.5%
30.00% 30.00% 30 03/11/24 Mon $33,559,441 $505,726,343 $421,000,000 $208,300,000 2.021 5.6% 73.1% Total 88,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 03/13/24 Wed $52,382,498 $541,072,707 $454,000,000 $224,600,000 2.021 8.6% 75.4%
45.00% 45.00% 32 03/16/24 Sat $66,613,430 $586,101,683 $515,000,000 $254,800,000 2.021 10.8% 78.1%
8.88% 8.88% 33 03/18/24 Mon $36,539,520 $610,801,463 $363,000,000 $179,614,052 2.021 6.1% 79.4%

12.65% 12.65% 34 03/20/24 Wed $59,008,884 $650,689,960 $378,000,000 $187,000,000 2.021 9.6% 81.4%
10.12% 10.12% 35 03/23/24 Sat $73,354,709 $700,275,867 $400,000,000 $197,900,000 2.021 11.8% 83.6%
20.00% 20.00% 36 03/25/24 Mon $43,847,424 $729,915,604 $416,000,000 $205,800,000 2.021 7.2% 84.8%
45.00% 45.00% 37 03/27/24 Wed $85,562,882 $787,753,924 $441,000,000 $218,200,000 2.021 13.6% 86.8%
33.29% 33.29% 38 03/30/24 Sat $97,774,492 $853,846,980 $500,000,000 $247,400,000 2.021 15.4% 88.9%
20.00% 20.00% 39 04/01/24 Mon $52,616,908 $889,414,664 $540,000,000 $267,200,000 2.021 8.6% 89.8%
99.70% 99.70% 40 04/03/24 Wed $170,869,074 $1,004,917,789 $630,000,000 $311,700,000 2.021 25.4% 92.4%
70.00% 70.00% 41 04/06/24 Sat $166,216,637 $1,117,275,984 $730,000,000 $361,200,000 2.021 24.8% 94.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,900,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/12/2024


